SPECIFICATIONS   FOR
LCD MODULE
PIXELS: 160 X 128 DOTS
OUTLINE DIMENSION:  129.0 X 102.0  MM
VIEWING AREA:  101.0 X 82.0  MM
DOT SIZE:    0.54 X 0.54  MM
            DOT PITCH:   0.58 X 0.58  MM
REVISION RECORD
REV. DATE PAGE COMMENT
A 2007-3-15  NEW RELEASE
DS-G160128STBWW
Distar Technology Limited
 CONTENTS
1. LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
2. DISPLAY MODE MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
2.1  DISPLAY SPECIFICATIONS
2.2  MECHANICAL DATA
2.3  MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
3. CIRCUIT BLOCK DIAGRAM
    3.1  Electrical Block Diagram
3.2  Pins Definition
3.3  Power Supply For LCM Driving
4. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUN RATINGS
4.1  Electrical Absolute Maximum Ratings
4.2  Enviromental Absolute Maximum Ratings
5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
5.1  DC Characteristics
5.2  AC Characteristics
6. BACKLIGHT CHARACTERISTICS
6.1  Absolute Maximum Ratings
6.2  Operating Parameters
7. ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC
8. DISPLAY CONTROL INSTRUCTION
8.1  INSTRUCTION TABLE
8.2  Character Table
8.3  SOFTWARE EXAMPLES
9. INSPECTION STANDARDS
10. PRECAUTIONS IN USING LCM
DISTAR TECHNOLOGY LIMITED DS-G160128STBWW
1. LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
DISTAR TECHNOLOGY LIMITED DS-G160128STBWW
FOR DS-G160128STBWW
DS      DISTAR TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
G       DISPLAY CONTENTS                             G---GRAPHIC TYPE
ST
   160X128 PIXELS LCD PANEL
B
160128
   LCD TYPE:STN
BACKGROUND COLOUR : BULE
W
W
BACKLIGHT COLOR : WHITE
      WIDE TEMPRETURE
     K: DENOTE CHARACTER TABLE IS 00
2. DISPLAY MODE AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
2.1 DISPLAY SPECIFICATIONS
LCD MODE               : STN-NEGATIVE-TRANSMISSIVE
DISPLAY  COLOR        : WHITE
BACKGROUND COLOUR  : BLUE
DRIVING DUTY           : 1/128DUTY
BIAS                     : 1/9 BIAS
VIEWING DIRECTION     : 6 O’CLOCK
BACKLIGHT              : SIDE LED BACKLIGHT
BACKLIGHT COLOR      : WHITE
2.2 MECHANICAL DATA
ITEM      STANDARD  VALUE UNIT
NUMBER OF PIXELS 160(COLUMNS) X128(ROWS)
OUTLINE  DIMENSIONS 129.0(W)X102.0(H) X 14.0(T) mm
EFFECTTVE VIEWING AREA 101.0(W) X 82.0(H) mm
DOT  SIZE 0.54(W) X 0.54(H) mm
DOT  PITCH  0.58(W) X 0.58(H) mm
APPROX  WEIGHT  260 g
2.3 MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
DISTAR TECHNOLOGY LIMITED DS-G160128STBWW
DISTAR TECHNOLOGY LIMITED DS-G160128STBWW
3. CIRCUIT BLOCK DIAGRAM
    3.1  Electrical Block Diagram
3.2 Pins Definition
PIN SYMBOL  FUNCTION
     1 FG FRAME GROUND
2 Vss Power Supply(GND)
3 Vdd Power Supply For Logic(+5V)
4 Vo Power Supply For LCD Driving (Contrast Adjust)
5 VEE NEGATIVE VOLTAGE INPUT/OUTPUT
6 /WR DATA WRITE
7 /RD DATA READl
8 /CE CHIP ENABLE FOR T6963C
9 C/D COMMAND/DATA SELECTION
10 /HALT CLOCK OPERATING STOP SIGNAL
11 /RST RESET T6963C(LOW EFFECTIVE)
12--19 DB0—DB7 DATA BUS
20 NC NO CONNECTION
     21     LEDA LED BACKLIGHT POWER SUPPLY(+)(+5V)
DISTAR TECHNOLOGY LIMITED DS-G160128STBWW
22 LEDK LED BACKLIGHT POWER SUPPLY(-)(0V)
3.3 Power Supply For LCM Driving
3.3.1 For LCM With DC/DC on Board(Internal Negative Voltage)
Vdd-V0: LCD Driving Voltage
Vss VR: 10K - 20K
MODULE
LCD
V0
Vdd
GND
VR
+5V
Vdd
VEE -10V OUTPUT
A